

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5695/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in LPA No.1465/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH  
(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.  
Ms. J. Pudussery, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.  
Mr. M. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Md. Ainul Ansari, Adv,  
Ms. NIdhi Singh Duby,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master