

engrafted in the policy.

We may hasten to clarify that we have not fixed the time limit but that does not mean that the petitioner-Corporation would sit over the matter ad infinitum, for the grievance pertains to compassionate appointment.

With the aforesaid modification in the order of the High Court, the special leave petition stands disposed of, without any order as to costs.

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JULY 04, 2014

ITEM NO.204 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5695/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2011 in LPA 1465/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery ,Adv.
Mr. J. Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)